

City of Peoria

Legislation Details

File #:	20-0)48	Version:	1	Name:	Purchase of Cargo Van - PDAFF		
Туре:	Purc	chase			Status:	Approved		
File created:	2/11	/2020			In control:	City Council		
On agenda:	2/25/2020				Final action:	2/25/2020		
Title:	Con	Communication from the City Manager and Chief of Police with a Request for the Following:						
	Ford	A. ADOPT an ORDINANCE Amending the City of Peoria 2020-2021 BIENNIAL BUDGET Relating to the General Fund, in the Amount of \$38,232.00, to Recognize the Purchase of a 2020 Ford Transit 350 Cargo Van and the Corresponding Funding from FEDERAL ASSET FORFEITURE FUNDS						
	B. APPROVE the PURCHASE from LANDMARK FORD for a 2020 FORD TRANSIT 350 CARGO VAN, in the Amount of \$38,232.00 Utilizing the STATE OF ILLINOIS JOINT PURCHASING CONTRACT.							
Sponsors:								
Indexes:	Goa	Goal 2 - Safe Peoria, Have an efficient government., Reduce Crime						
Code sections:								
Attachments:	1. ORD NO 17,754 Budget Amendment, 2. Landmark Ford Quote, 3. 2020 ORD 4 - General Fund - Federal Assset Forfeiture Funds							
Date	Ver.	Action By	,		Ad	tion	Result	
2/25/2020	1	City Cou	ncil		ap	pproved	Pass	